
 
 

                                                                            

 

TER-25/R-APDRP/2017 

 

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM 
(A Govt. of Haryana Undertaking) 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
(Through e-tendering) 

  
 E-tender is invited in two parts (Part-I, Technical Bid & Part-II, Price Bid), 

from the firms, by the Chief Technology Officer, DHBVN, Hisar on behalf of DHBVN & 
UHBVN as per following details: 

 
Sr. 
No. 

 Date of Starting of e-
Tender for submission 
of on line Techno-
Commercial Bid and 
price Bid at 
https://haryanaeprocu
rement.gov.in of 
Nextenders India Pvt. 
Ltd. 

Schedule for 
Pre-bid 
meeting 

Date of closing of 
online e-tender for 
submission of 
Techno-Commercial 
Bid & Price Bid on 
web portal 

Opening date of 
part-1 of proposal 
on web portal 

1 14.12.17 28.12.17 at 
11.30 AM at 
Conference 

Hall, UHBVN, 
Panchkula 

08.01.18                  
(upto13.00 Hrs.) 

08.01.18                       
(at 15.00 Hrs) 

 
1. The Tender Documents fee and E-Service will be paid online. 

2. Part-I of the e-tenders against the above NIT will be opened in the office of the Chief 

Technology Officer, Vidyut Sadan, Vidyut Nagar, DHBVN, Hisar, as per schedule 

above. 

NIT No./ 
date 

Brief Scope of work Earnest 
Money 
deposit        
(In Rs.) 

Tender 
documents 
Fees (Non-
refundable) 

(In Rs.) 

E-Service  
Fee (Non-

refundable) 
(In Rs.) 

TER-25/ R-
APDRP/ 
2017 dated 
13.12.17 

Engagement of an agency 
(SI) for managing AMC & FMS 
(for five years) for Hardware 
and Software installed at 
DC, DRC, CCC established at 
Hisar, Panchkula & 
Gurugram respectively and 
various field offices under 
R-APDRP, Part-A (IT) Project 
under the  jurisdiction  of 
DHBVN & UHBVN. 
 

10,00,000/- 5000/- 1000/- 



 
 

                                                                            

 

TER-25/R-APDRP/2017 

 

3. The earnest money shall be deposited online by the firm through Debit Card or RTGS/ 

NEFT or Net banking.  It is expected of the prospective bidder to deposit EMD online 

by atleast one day before deadline of submission of bids due to web portal 

provisioning. Any non-acceptance of EMD by web-based system on last day of 

submission of bids due to web-portal constraints shall be the bidder’s responsibility. 

4. The purchaser reserves the right to reject one or all of the tenders received, without 

assigning any reason. 

5. The tender documents having detailed terms and conditions can be downloaded from 

the website https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in from 14.12.17 onwards. The e-

tenders shall be received through website only. All interested firms are requested to 

get themselves registered as vendors with the said website for submitting their bids. 

For any assistance, please contact, Mr. Lalit Saini (09034357793) or Toll free no. 

1800-180-2097 of M/s Nex Tenders (India) Pvt. Ltd., Panchkula. The bidders who are 

participating in one or more RFP shall deposit one set of hard copy of the bid duly 

stamped & signed. The price bid is to be submitted on-line only. The Price bid in hand 

/ paper form shall not to be accepted / entertained. 

6.  Only those tenders shall be considered who deposit the earnest money and tender 

cost & transaction fee by due date. 

Corrigendum, if any would be published online on the website. 

 
  
            -sd- 

                   Chief Technology Officer, 
                                                              DHBVN, Hisar.  

https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in/

